
Supplement MATH;110;007;11353;T/R 9:30-10:45; PH 305
Class# day chapter reading? Worksheet Topic Homework afterwards Recommended HW completion Officially Due

1 2015-09-08 Tue 1.1, 1.4 no intro; fish in the lake, accuracy/precision percent pretest percent pretest
2 2015-09-10 Thu 1.3 yes pg 3 estimation ch13 percent pretest
3 2015-09-15 Tue 1.4 no pg 5-8 Big Numbers ch1bignumbers ch13
4 2015-09-17 Thu 8.1, 8.2 no no intro to excel Spreadsheet Hw 1 ch1bignumbers ch13
5 2015-09-22 Tue 1.5 yes pg 9 Compared to What ch15 Spreadsheet Hw 1 ch1bignumbers
6 2015-09-24 Thu 2.1 yes pg 11-14 Direct Proportions TBD and Ch1 wrapup ch15 Spreadsheet Hw 1
7 2015-09-29 Tue 2.2 no no Percents ch22 spreadsheet TBD and Ch1 wrapup ch15
8 2015-10-01 Thu 2.4 yes pg 23-26 Inflation ch22 spreadsheet TBD and Ch1 wrapup
9 2015-10-06 Tue 2.4 yes continued Inflation ch24 spreadsheet ch22 spreadsheet

10 2015-10-08 Thu Exam 1
read debate prep & answer
ques. ch24 spreadsheet

11 2015-10-13 Tue 2.7 yes pg 29 Inverse Proportions ch27 spreadsheet read debate prep & answer ques. ch24 spreadsheet

12 2015-10-15 Thu 8.3, 8.4 no no Excel Day: compound interest, graphing, rule of 7 Spreadsheet Hw 2 Practice Exam; ch27 spreadsheet
read debate prep & answer
ques.

13 2015-10-20 Tue 3.1 to 3.3 Linear functions TBD Spreadsheet Hw 2 ch27 spreadsheet
14 2015-10-22 Thu 5.2 no no Probability ch52 TBD Spreadsheet Hw 2
15 2015-10-27 Tue 5.3 no no Expected Value ch53 ch52 TBD
16 2015-10-29 Thu 5.3, 6.1 yes no Insurance, Histograms ch61 ch53 ch52
17 2015-11-03 Tue Exam 2 read debate prep; SocSecQuiz1 ch61 ch53
18 2015-11-05 Thu 6.2 no no Mean, Median, capitation tax ch62, Finish capitation wksht SocSecQuiz1 ch61
19 2015-11-10 Tue debate book yes debate prep, Pension Idea 1 finish worksheet ch62 SocSecQuiz1
20 2015-11-12 Thu debate book yes Excel Day, socsec data, saving-a-little finish worksheet, opinion article Practice Exam ch62
21 2015-11-17 Tue 3.5 yes pg 37-40 Choose x versus y finish worksheet opinion article
22 2015-11-19 Thu 3.5 yes continued Correlation vs Causation ch35 opinion article
23 2015-11-24 Tue debate book Debate day 1 ch35
24 2015-11-26 Thu Thanksgiving ch35
25 2015-12-01 Tue 4.1 yes pg 45-48 Piecewise Linear ch41pt1
26 2015-12-03 Thu 4.1 yes pg 41-44 Progressive, Regressive, Income Tax ch41pt2 ch41pt1
27 2015-12-08 Tue 5.1 no no Car Insurance Bias; Confidence Intervals ch54 ch41pt2 ch41pt1
28 2015-12-10 Thu 5.4 no pg 57 Goals and Interpretations of Probability ch54 ch41pt2

2015-12-15 Tue no class--other classes having finals ch54
2015-12-17 Thu Final Exam 7:30am-9:00am TWO HOURS EARLY Practice Exam ch54


